

P.O. Box 135 Kilkenny, MN 56052 507-595-3999 kilkenny1234@frontiernet.net

KILKENNY CITY COUNCIL Special Meeting – Canvassing Board November 21, 2022

There was a special meeting of the Kilkenny City Council held in Council Chambers starting at 6:00 pm on November 21, 2022.

Council in attendance: Mayor Cameron Hankins, Councilmembers- Tammy Holicky, Terry Ferch, Bob Busta, Julie Balfe

Staff in attendance: Marissa Johnson- City Clerk

Persons in attendance:

- 1. Call to Order. Mayor Cameron Hankins called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance.
- **3. Approval of agenda:** Motion by Terry Ferch, seconded by to approve agenda as written for November 21 Special Meeting Canvassing Board. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.
- 4. Announcements. None
- **5. 2022 Election Results:** Motion by Tammy Holicky, seconded by Terry Ferch to pass resolution 2022-7 canvassing the election results. Unanimous vote. Motion carried. Marissa will contact Carol on how they count the write-ins.
- **6. Council Discussion:** There is a large pile of snow on the North side of the Fire Hall by the Church parking lot. Someone is interested in snow plowing for the city and will put in an estimate next month.

The flag at the park was not brought down but there is a solar light at the office ready to be put up.

7.	Adjourn. Motion by Terry Ferch, seconded by Bob Busta to close and adjourn the special mee	ting at
	6:05 pm. Unanimous vote. Motion carried.	

Cameron Hankins, Mayor
Marissa Johnson, City Clerk